

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).39596/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2025 in WP No.1318/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

THE PRESIDENT, CANARA BANK STAFF UNION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER, CANARA BANK

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 200990/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 200991/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anandh K, AOR

Ms. Reshma Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sahani, Adv.

Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Nishita Jagetia, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Akshali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anant Gautam, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Mr. Anant Gautam, learned counsel appearing for respondent/Bank, accepts notice on behalf of it. Hence formal service of notice on the sole respondent is waived.
3. Let counter affidavit be filed within three week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of listing.

4. List on 06.10.2025.

5. We make it clear that no further opportunity will be granted for this purpose.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)