

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24331/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2025 in WP No.1318/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

THE PRESIDENT, CANARA BANK STAFF UNION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER, CANARA BANK

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 200991/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 17-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anandh K, AOR  
Mr. Bhavesh Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. Reshma Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal, Adv.  
Mr. Ang Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Kate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anant Gautam, AOR  
Ms. Gayatri Virmani, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Deepanjali Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Gahlot, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Chauhan, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that SLP @ Diary no.7103/2026 filed by him is pending before this Court; however, the same is defective. We direct the respondent to ensure that all defects/objections

are removed within the next three (03) working days, failing which, the Registry shall not allow the defects to be cured, and the same shall be deemed to have been dismissed.

2. In the event all the defects/objections are rectified/cured, the matter be listed on 10.03.2026 along with this matter.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)