

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24331/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2025 in WP No. 1318/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

THE PRESIDENT, CANARA BANK STAFF UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER, CANARA BANK

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 200991/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10128/2026 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 58284/2026, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58287/2026 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 58296/2026)

Date : 20-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Anandh K, AOR
Mr. Bhavesh Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Nair, Adv.
Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Ang Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Kate, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.
Mr. Deepanjali Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gahlot, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anandh K, AOR
Mr. Bhavesh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Akshali, Adv.

Mr. Devmani Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.
Mr. Deepanjali Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gahlot, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Additional affidavit, if any, be filed by the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The parties to file their written submission, indicating the relevant provisions of the Statute' the judicial pronouncement(s) alongwith the relevant paragraphs, they seek to rely upon.
3. List on 06.05.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)